

Support the Wyalusing Valley Museum by becoming a sponsor of one of our events in 2025!

**Groundhog's Day Family Dance** February – A DJ'd dance to chase away the winter blues and raise money for the museum. Held on a Saturday afternoon, all ages welcome. *Sponsorship due by Jan. 15, 2025* **6<sup>th</sup> Mac and Cheese Bake-off** February – Contestants in both kids and adults categories enter either traditional or loaded mac and cheese to be reviewed by a panel of judges. The public can come to taste the entries and vote for the People's Choice award. *Sponsorship due by Feb. 10, 2025* 

**3<sup>rd</sup> Patchwork in the Pews Quilt Show** April – Historic and modern quilts loaned by community members will be on display at the Camptown Community Church. We plan to hold the quilt show at a different community church each year. *Sponsorship due by April 1, 2025* 

4<sup>th</sup> **Big Band Concert/Dance** August – The Wyalusing Community Jazz Band will be playing classic big band era jazz. There will be seats for those who just want to listen and an open dance floor for those who want to get up and dance *Sponsorship due by July 15, 2025* 

Sponsorships offset the costs of each event so that event proceeds can go to support the operation of the Wyalusing Valley Museum. Sponsors at the \$50 level will get name recognition on a sign at the event and on Facebook, and logo recognition on the event website. Sponsors at the \$100 level will get logo recognition on a sign at the event, on the website, on Facebook, and on posters advertising the event (if sponsorship and logo file are received by the deadlines mentioned above.)

The Wyalusing Valley Museum Association, Inc. is a 501c3 nonprofit organization, contributions to which are tax deductible to the fullest extent permitted by law.

The official registration and financial information of the Wyalusing Valley Museum Association Inc. may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toll free within Pennsylvania, 1-800-732-0999. Registration does not imply endorsement.

Please make check	s payable to:		
Wyalusing Valle	y Museum		
PO Box 301, Wyalus	sing, PA 18853		
Business Name:			
Address:	Phone:		
Contact Person: Email:	:		
Circle the event and level you would like to sponsor:			
Groundhogs Family Dance \$100 \$50	Patchwork in the Pews	\$100	\$50
Mac and Cheese Bake-off \$100 \$50	Big Band Concert/Dance	\$100	\$50